thence westerly along said Section line 300 feet, to the Point of Beginning.

PARCEL 2:

That part of the SW¼SW¼, Section 27, T41N, R116W, 6th P.M., Teton County, Wyoming, being more particularly 
described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the section line eight hundred six and one half (806½) feet East of the Southwest corner of 
Section 27, Township 41 North, Range 116 West, 6th P.M., thence East along said section line, eighty seven and one 
half (87½) feet, thence North one hundred and fifty (150) feet, thence West eighty seven and one half (87½) feet, 
thence South one hundred and fifty (150) feet to the Point of Beginning; and 

Beginning at a point on the section line seven hundred ninety four (794) feet East of the Southwest corner of Section 
27, Township 41 North, Range 116 West, 6th P.M., thence East along said section line twelve and one half (12½) feet, 
thence north one hundred fifty (150) feet, thence West twelve and one half (12½) feet, thence South one hundred